# STATE OF WISCONSIN Assembly Journal

# **Eighty-Seventh Regular Session**

The chief clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE RULES**

Read and referred:

# **Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 86-3**

Relating to certified seed potatoes.

Submitted by Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection.

To committee on Agriculture.

Referred on June 27, 1986.

## Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 86-26

Relating to guardianship requirements and acceptance of durable power of attorney for the release of information and payment of benefits from the Wisconsin retirement system.

Submitted by Department of Employe Trust Funds. To committee on Government Operations. Referred on June 27, 1986.

# **Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 86-44**

Relating to payment procedures, payment purposes and fiscal and accounting standards.

Submitted by Mining Investment and Local Impact Fund Board.

To committee on Ways and Means. Referred on June 27, 1986.

#### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 86-49

Relating to hunting and trapping regulations. Submitted by Department of Natural Resources. To committee on Tourism, Recreation and Forest Productivity.

Referred on July 1, 1986.

#### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 86-80

Relating to campgrounds.

WEDNESDAY, July 2, 1986.

Submitted by Department of Health and Social Services.

To committee on Tourism, Recreation and Forest Productivity.

Referred on June 27, 1986.

#### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 86-97

Relating to state income continuation insurance. Submitted by Department of Employe Trust Funds. To committee on Government Operations. Referred on July 1, 1986.

## **COMMUNICATIONS**

June 30, 1986

Joanne M. Duren Assembly Chief Clerk Room 126 West, State Capitol Madison, WI 53702

Dear Joanne:

I am pleased to transmit to you the following report:

CREDIT RELIEF OUTREACH PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

I would appreciate your including this letter in the Journal for the information of the membership. Additional copies of this report are available upon request from the Wisconsin Housing and Economic Development Authority (WHEDA), 131 West Wilson, Suite 300, or by calling (608) 266-7884.

> Best wishes, ED JACKAMONIS Executive Director